MSAsafety.com
Operating Manual
Facepiece G1 AirElite
Order No.: 10186449/00
MSA Europe GmbH
Schlüsselstrasse 12
8645 Rapperswil-Jona
Switzerland

20
Facepiece G1 AirElite 17
Ordering Information
GB
1a Rubber head harness 10 Speaking diaphragm
1b Kevlar head harness 11 Component housing
2a Harness buckle without D-ring 12 O-ring for mask connection
2b Harness buckle with D-ring 13 Clamp
3 Screw for lens ring 14 Cover with screws
4a Upper lens ring 15 Wiper lever with screw
4b Lower lens ring 16 Wiper shaft with O-ring
5 Face blank 17 Lens wiper with U-clip
6 Button for head harness 18 Lens
7 Nose cup with blind plugs 19 Textile neck strap
8 Screw ring for speaking diaphragm 20 Rubber neck strap
9 O-ring for speaking diaphragm
Facepiece G1 AirElite18
Ordering Information
GB
7.2 Spare Parts and Accessories
Description Article No.
Component housing (3x) 10185282-SP
Clamp, component housing 10144222-SP
Cover with screws (3x) 10185283-SP
Nose cup with blind plugs S (3x) 10186873-SP
Nose cup with blind plugs M (3x) 10186874-SP
Nose cup with blind plugs L (3x) 10186875-SP
Wiper shaft with O-ring (3x) 10186373-SP
Lens wiper complete (3x) 10186876-SP
Wiper lever with screw (3x) 10185285-SP
O-ring 5 x 1.75, wiper shaft (10x) 10129259-SP
U-clip (5x) 10188312-SP
O-ring, mask connection, spare (10x) 10068495
3S, Ultra Elite head harness (10x) 10102911
Harness, 4 pt adjustable (Kevlar) 10144215-SP
Buckle D-ring (4x) 10149551-SP
Buckle 10144217-SP
Neck strap, assembly, textile, G1 Facepiece 10144220-SP
Neck strap, assembly, rubber, G1 Facepiece 10159699-SP
Lens, PC-HC 3 mm, G1 Facepiece 10176797-SP
Lens ring, upper 10144195-SP
Lens ring, lower 10144196-SP
Screw, lens ring (2x) 10144221-SP
Button, head harness, black (medium) (5x) 10144219-SP
Button, head harness, gray (large) (5x) 10144235-SP
Button, head harness, green (small) (5x) 10144234-SP
Speaking diaphragm 10144209-SP
RFID transponder rd 16 mm 13.56 MHz (10x) 10149728
O-ring 47, 29 x 2.62, Si, A70 Shore, green 10144232-SP
Screw ring, G1 full mask 10144213-SP
AE 4h adapter mask leak tester 10074842
AirElite mask seal plug, SC.com 10118702
Clear-Pilot 10032164
Facepiece G1 AirElite 19